PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barton Lockhart	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blendco Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	One Pearl Buck Court	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5678593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: karen.spina@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. McWilliams

Address Line 1: One Logan Sq., 18th and Cherry Streets

Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203167-0002-00-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. McWilliams

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment 5678593 #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0337

500817743

4 840<u>.</u>00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Barton Lockhart</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 905 Red Oak Lane, Corsicana, TX 75100 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented certain improvements relating to mixing a solid material in a liquid (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) described in and for which an application entitled DETERGENT MIXING APPARATUS for United States Letters Patent identified as Serial No. 08/590,765 was filed, and which issued as United States Patent 5,678,593 on October 21, 1997 (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT); and,

WHEREAS, Blendco Systems, LLC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business located at One Pearl Buck Court, Bristol, Pennsylvania 19007 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, PATENT and any and all letters patent therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest: in and to the INVENTION; in and to said PATENT; in and to any and all continuing, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination, reissue and/or foreign counterpart applications of said PATENT; in and to any and all applications for letters patent in all countries of the World on said INVENTION; and, in and to any and all original, reexamined and reissued letters patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other country of the World on said INVENTION and/or PATENT, including all rights of priority, to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, when requested, he will without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, communicate and provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees all facts and documents relating to said INVENTION or history thereof as may be known or accessible to ASSIGNOR, testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and generally do all acts that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees may deem desirable for securing, obtaining, maintaining, and/or enforcing or protecting said INVENTION, PATENT and/or letters patent therefore in any and all countries of the World, and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR covenants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights, properties and privileges herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that that they have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the following date.

Date: 3-25-09

Barton Leckhart

phillib:506712 PHIP/ 742640.1

> PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0338

ozhhout

RECORDED: 03/26/2009